PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	IL	
		Name	Execution Date
Neil Yorke-Smith			03/01/2012
Bart Peintner			03/05/2012
Michael J. Wolverto	on		03/21/2012
Gokhan Tur			03/12/2012
Necip Fazil Ayan			03/26/2012
Girish Acharya			03/08/2012
Venkatarama Satya	anarayana Parimi		03/13/2012
William S. Mark			02/29/2012
Wen Wang			03/14/2012
Andreas Kathol			03/26/2012
Regis Vincent			03/05/2012
Horacio E. Franco		03/12/2012	
Name:	SRI Internatio	nal	
Street Address:	333 Ravensw	ood Avenue	
City:	Menlo Park		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		
Property	Туре		Number
Application Number:		13314965	
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA		
Fax Number:	7325422	283	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		nsuccessful.	
Phone: 732-542-2280			
Email: tjeffrey@walltong.com PATENT		PATENT	
500057010			

502357243

REEL: 030468 FRAME: 0916

Correspondent Name:	WAII & Tong, LLP
Address Line 1:	25 James Way
Address Line 4:	Eatontown, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRI/6185-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA J REA	
Signature:	/DIANA J. REA 54938/	
Date:	05/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 33		

source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page1.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page2.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page3.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page4.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page5.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page6.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page7.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page8.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page9.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page10.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page11.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page12.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page13.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page14.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page15.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page16.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page17.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page18.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page19.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page20.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page21.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page22.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page23.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page24.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page25.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page26.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page27.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page28.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page29.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page30.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page31.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page32.tif source=SRI_6185-1_Assignment#page33.tif

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYZ 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- 8) VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for

right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assigners shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assigners in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)		OSHER YADGAR
2)	MARCH 1 2012	NULLAN NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON



WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYA 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- 8) VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for

patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assigners in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2012	OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	3/5,2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	3/21,2012	Michael J. Mohert



WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYA 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menio Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for

right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assigners in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	2012	
		OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	
		NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	03/12,2012	
~)		GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	
		NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON



in the second second second second second

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYA 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for

patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2012	OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	Mosch 26, 2012	Neenfyl NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON



WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYA 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menio Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and

exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2012	
,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON



· *

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYA 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for

patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2012	OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON



WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYZ 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive

right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2012	
		OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	
_)	, 2012	NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
•	0040	
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON



Case No. SRI/6185-1

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYA 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- 8) VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive

right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2012	OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON
		DATENT



WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYA 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menio Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- 8) VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for

patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2012	OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON



WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYA 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menio Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and

exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assigners in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2012	
		OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON



WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) OSHER YADGAR 10379 Lansdale Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014
- 3) BART PEINTNER 229 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301
- 5) NECIP FAZIL AYAN 1078 Cornflower Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086
- 7) GIRISH ACHARYA 2001 Gossamer Avenue Redwood City, CA 94065
- 9) WILLIAM S. MARK 245 Parrot Drive San Mateo, CA 94402
- 11) ANDREAS KATHOL 7828 Eureka Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530
- 13) HORACIO E. FRANCO 754 Berkeley Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

- 2) NEIL YORKE-SMITH 100 Bromfield Way Cary, NC 27519
- 4) GOKHAN TUR 3174 Mountain Drive Fremont, CA 94555
- 6) MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON 530 Sierra Avenue Mountain View, CA 94041
- VENKATARAMA SATYANARAYANA PARIMI 3928 Riverbend Terrace Fremont, CA 94555
- 10) WEN WANG 151 Wenatchee Common Fremont, CA 94539
- 12) REGIS VINCENT 423 Voelker Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

GENERIC VIRTUAL PERSONAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 8, 2011 and is associated with U.S. Serial No. 13/314,965.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a not-for-profit organization of the State of California, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and

exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assigners in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2012	OSHER YADGAR
2)	, 2012	NEIL YORKE-SMITH
3)	, 2012	BART PEINTNER
4)	, 2012	GOKHAN TUR
5)	, 2012	NECIP FAZIL AYAN
6)	, 2012	MICHAEL J. WOLVERTON



RECORDED: 05/22/2013